

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2894
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016


MAEF GRANTS


2894: SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM

 Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of applications received for grants from Maulana Azad Education

Foundation (MAEF) during the last three years and the current year, year and State-wise;

(b) whether some applications have been rejected during the said period;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government for early disposal of the applications for grants from

MAEF?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS

(SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)

(a) State-wise details of applications received from Non-Governmental Organizations

(NGOs) for grants from Maulana Azad Education Foundation (MAEF) during the last three years and the current year are at Annexure.


(b)&(c) Yes, Madam. The Foundation has rejected 867 applications during the said period due to non furnishing of required documents or not fulfilling the eligibility criteria by NGOs.


(d)     Instructions are given from time to time to MAEF for early disposal of the application

received from the NGOs.


******


Annexure

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) FOR LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2894 TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.05.2016 ASKED BY SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM REGARDING “MAEF Grants".

Total number of applications received for grant during the last three years and current year in MAEF

S. No. State/UT 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 Total

1 Andman & Nicobar 1 0 0 0 1

2 Andhra Pradesh 45 13 8 0 66

3 Arunachal Pradesh 4 0 5 0 9

4 Assam 30 23 3 0 56

5 Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0

6 Bihar 15 11 4 0 30

7 Chattisgarh 8 1 1 0 10

8 Dadar & Nagar Haveli 0 0 0 0 0

9 Daman & Diu 0 0 0 0 0

10 Delhi 2 7 2 0 11

11 Goa 0 0 0 0 0

12 Gujarat 49 20 10 0 79

13 Haryana 15 18 11 0 44

14 Himachal Pradesh 1 0 0 0 1

15 Jammu & Kashmir 16 8 5 0 29

16 Jharkhand 8 5 0 0 13

17 Karnataka 68 25 18 0 111

18 Kerala 38 21 6 0 65

19 Lakshadweep 0 0 0 0 0

20 Madhya Pradesh 20 9 9 0 38

21 Maharashtra 89 47 40 0 176

22 Manipur 11 15 6 0 32

23 Meghalaya 2 0 1 0 3

24 Mizoram 0 0 0 0 0

25 Nagaland 3 3 1 0 7

26 Odisha 4 6 2 0 12

27 Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0

28 Punjab 2 5 3 0 10

29 Rajasthan 17 6 8 0 31

30 Sikkim 0 0 0 0 0

31 Tamilnadu 20 8 10 0 38

32 Telangana 0 7 19 0 26

33 Tripura 2 0 0 0 2

34 Uttarakhand 11 10 9 0 30

35 Uttar Pradesh 238 132 107 0 477

36 West Bengal 17 54 16 0 87

Total 736 454 304 0 1494


******

